REPORT ON APPORTIONMENT OF COUNTY TAX

Amount To Be Raised For 2025 Budget

Less: Prorated and Omitted Taxes Pursuant

2025

To Sections 520/551 of Real Property Tax Law

Total Adjustments

Adjusted Taxes To Be Levied

Taxable Assessed Value of County

Tax Rate

TOWN

BETHEL
CALLICOON
COCHECTON
DELAWARE
FALLSBURG
FORESTBURGH
FREMONT
HIGHLAND
LIBERTY
LUMBERLAND
MAMAKATING
NEVERSINK
ROCKLAND
THOMPSON
TUSTEN

TOTAL

EQUALIZED

VALUE

526,876,196
249,663,475
156,446,572
214,487,694
795,785,756
128,230,105
211,559,679
286,904,034
457,409,607
233,789,273
699,646,023
463,319,582
286,098,541
1,030,606,231
171,954,146

5,912,776,914

$74,850,000.00

(111,486.70)

($111,486.70)

$74,738,513.30

5,912,776,914

0.01264017134

APPORTIONED
SHARE OF TAX

$6,659,805.39
$3,155,789.10
$1,977,511.48
$2,711,161.20
$10,058,868.31
$1,620,850.50
$2,674,150.59
$3,626,516.15
$5,781,735.81
$2,955,136.47
$8,843,645.61
$5,856,438.90
$3,616,334.58
$13,027,039.34
$2,173,529.87

$74,738,513.30




