REPORT ON APPORTIONMENT OF COUNTY TAX 2025

Amount To Be Raised For 2025 Budget

\$74,850,000.00

Less: Prorated and Omitted Taxes Pursuant To Sections 520/551 of Real Property Tax Law

(111,486.70)

Total Adjustments

(\$111,486.70)

Adjusted Taxes To Be Levied

\$74,738,513.30

Taxable Assessed Value of County

5,912,776,914

Tax Rate

0.01264017134

TOWN	EQUALIZED VALUE	APPORTIONED SHARE OF TAX
BETHEL	526,876,196	\$6,659,805.39
CALLICOON	249,663,475	\$3,155,789.10
COCHECTON	156,446,572	\$1,977,511.48
DELAWARE	214,487,694	\$2,711,161.20
FALLSBURG	795,785,756	\$10,058,868.31
FORESTBURGH	128,230,105	\$1,620,850.50
FREMONT	211,559,679	\$2,674,150.59
HIGHLAND	286,904,034	\$3,626,516.15
LIBERTY	457,409,607	\$5,781,735.81
LUMBERLAND	233,789,273	\$2,955,136.47
MAMAKATING	699,646,023	\$8,843,645.61
NEVERSINK	463,319,582	\$5,856,438.90
ROCKLAND	286,098,541	\$3,616,334.58
THOMPSON	1,030,606,231	\$13,027,039.34
TUSTEN	171,954,146	\$2,173,529.87
TOTAL	5,912,776,914	\$74,738,513.30

• •